General Description
The MAX17242/MAX17243 high-efficiency, synchronous
step-down DC-DC converters with integrated MOSFETs
operates over a 3.5V to 36V input voltage range, and
can operate in drop-out condition by running at 99% duty
cycle. The converters deliver up to 2A (MAX17242) and
3A (MAX17243) output current and generate fixed output
voltages of 3.3V/5V, along with the ability to program the

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART
VOUT ADJUSTABLE
(FB TIED TO RESISTOR
DIVIDER)
VOUT FIXED
(FB TIED TO BIAS
MAX OPERATING
CURRENT TEMP TANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17242ETPA+ 1V TO 10V 5V 2A -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX17242ETPB+ 1V TO 10V 3.3V 2A -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX17243ETPA+ 1V TO 10V 5V 3A -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX17243ETPB+ 1V TO 10V 3.3V 3A -40°C to +85°C 20 TQFN-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
20 TQFN-EP T2055+4C 21-0140 90-0010
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  18
MAX17242/MAX17243 3.5V–36V, 2A/3A, Synchronous Buck Converter
with 15µA Quiescent Current and Reduced EMI
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER